SHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGUTUTUTUTTRAILERTRAILERTRAILERTRAILER PARTSPARTSPARTSPARTSCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTD
WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:www.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.com EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL: arstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.com
AmericanAmericanAmericanAmericanTypeTypeTypeTypeMechanicalMechanicalMechanicalMechanical SuspensionSuspensionSuspensionSuspension
UTSA1UTSA1UTSA1UTSA1 SINGLESINGLESINGLESINGLE AXLEAXLEAXLEAXLE SUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONS WITHWITHWITHWITH SEVENSEVENSEVENSEVEN LEAFLEAFLEAFLEAF SPRINGSSPRINGSSPRINGSSPRINGS
TYPE OF SUSPENSIONS HEIGHT OF TOWING PLATE A* mm B* mm AXLE LOAD
UTSA10101A 1180 441 411 13
UTSA10102A 1220 481 451 13
UTSA10103A 1250 511 481 13
UTSA2UTSA2UTSA2UTSA2 TANDEMTANDEMTANDEMTANDEM SUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONS WITHWITHWITHWITH SEVENSEVENSEVENSEVEN LEAFLEAFLEAFLEAF SPRINGSSPRINGSSPRINGSSPRINGS
TYPE OF SUSPENSIONS HEIGHT OF TOWING PLATE A1* mm B1* mm A2* mm B2* mm
H
AXLE
AXLE LOAD
UTSA20201A 1180 441 411 433 403 183 13*2
UTSA20202A 1220 481 451 473 443 223 13*2
SHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGUTUTUTUTTRAILERTRAILERTRAILERTRAILER PARTSPARTSPARTSPARTSCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTD
WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:www.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.com EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL: arstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.com
OPTIONSOPTIONSOPTIONSOPTIONS
*CAPACITY 13 TONS, 16 TONS OR 18 TONS/AXLE
*Suspension can be over slung or under slung type
* LEAF SPRING SIZE 90MM WIDTH, 11, 12, 13 OR 16MM THICKNESS
*DIMENSION A: UNLADEN
*DIMENSION B: RATED LADED (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
*"U"BOLT NUTSA TORQUE SETTINGS: 490N.M-588N.M
UTSA3UTSA3UTSA3UTSA3 TRITRITRITRI AXLEAXLEAXLEAXLE SUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONSSUSPENSIONSWITHWITHWITHWITH SEVENSEVENSEVENSEVEN LEAFLEAFLEAFLEAF SPRINGSSPRINGSSPRINGSSPRINGS
TYPE OF SUSPENSIONS HEIGHT OF TOWING PLATE
A1*
mm
B1*
mm
A2*
mm
B2*
mm
A3*
mm
B3*
mm
H
AXLE
AXLE
LOAD
UTSA30301A 1180 457 427 448 418 435 405 185 13*3
UTSA30302A 1220 497 467 488 458 475 445 225 13*3
UTSA30303A 1250 527 497 518 488 505 475 255 13*3
UTSA30301B 1180 438 408 429 399 416 386 166 13*3
UTSA30302B 1220 478 448 469 439 456 426 206 13*3
UTSA30303B 1250 508 478 499 469 486 456 236 13*3
UTSA20201A 1250 511 481 503 473 253 13*2
UTSA20201B 1180 422 392 414 384 164 13*2
UTSA20202B 1220 462 432 454 424 204 13*2
UTSA20203B 1250 492 462 484 454 234 13*2
UTSA20201C 1180 591 561 583 553 333 13*2
SHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGUTUTUTUTTRAILERTRAILERTRAILERTRAILER PARTSPARTSPARTSPARTSCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTD
WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:www.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.com EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL: arstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.com
GermanyGermanyGermanyGermany TypeTypeTypeTypeMechanicalMechanicalMechanicalMechanical SuspensionSuspensionSuspensionSuspension
Note:1）Dimension A (Laden) is for reference only 2）Optional spring available 3）Optional wheel base available.
悬挂型号 Type of
Suspensions
A(mm)
H(mm)
悬挂重量 承载能力
空载（Unladed） 满载(Laden) Weight (Kg) Axle Load (t)
UTSG1-500-141 500 470 100×14-14片(piece) ≈420 20×1
UTSG1-470-142 470 440 100×12-14片(piece) ≈387 16×1
UTSG1-490-121 490 460 100×12-12片(piece) ≈363 14×1
UTSG1-464-111 464 434 100×12-11片(piece) ≈338 12×1
UTSG2-1360-500-141 500 470 100×14-14片(piece) ≈860 20×2
UTSG2-1360-470-142 470 440 100×12-14片(piece) ≈794 16×2
UTSG2-1360-490-121 490 460 100×12-12片(piece) ≈745 14×2
UTSG2-1360-464-111 464 434 100×12-11片(piece) ≈696 12×2
UTSG3-1360-500-141 500 470 100×14-14片(piece) ≈1300 20×3
UTSG3-1360-470-142 470 440 100×12-14片(piece) ≈1202 16×3
UTSG3-1360-490-121 490 460 100×12-12片(piece) ≈1127 14×3
UTSG3-1360-464-111 464 434 100×12-11片(piece) ≈1054 12×3
SHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGSHANDONGUTUTUTUTTRAILERTRAILERTRAILERTRAILER PARTSPARTSPARTSPARTSCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTDCO.,LTD
WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:WEBSITE:www.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.comwww.uniontrailerparts.com EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL:EMAIL: arstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.comarstonlee@126.com
CastingCastingCastingCasting SteelSteelSteelSteel TypeTypeTypeTypeMechanicalMechanicalMechanicalMechanical SuspensionSuspensionSuspensionSuspension
还有其他款式/型号供选择。
Other design/models are available.
NOM.AXLE SPACING
DIMENSION
A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
1168 2102 953 953 567 1122
1651 2769 1286 1286 829 1664
1600 2724 1264 1264 810 1616
1524 2635 1219 1219 762 1524
1372 2502 1149 1149 694 1384
1270 2381 1092 1092 635 1270